ProductSpecifications
Thermo Scientific
HERAfreeze SI
311 L Upright Freezers
Space-Efficient, High-Capacity
Researchers worldwide protect more
than two billion samples inside
Thermo Scientific cold storage

Our Thermo Scientific HERAfreeze SI 311 L (11 cu. ft.)
upright freezers feature exclusive thin wall SI technology
Specifications and Ordering Information
© 2009 Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the property of Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. and its subsidiaries. Specifications,
terms and pricing are subject to change. Not all products are available in all countries. Please consult your local sales representative for details.
North America: USA/Canada +1 866 984 3766 (866-9-THERMO) www.thermo.com/cold
Europe: Austria +43 1 801 40 0, Belgium +32 2 482 30 30, France +33 2 2803 2180, Germany national toll free 08001-536 376,
Germany international +49 6184 90 6940, Italy +39 02 02 95059 434-254-375, Netherlands +31 76 571 4440, Nordic/Baltic countries +358 9 329 100,
Russia/CIS +7 (812) 703 42 15, Spain/Portugal +34 93 223 09 18, Switzerland +41 44 454 12 12, UK/Ireland +44 870 609 9203
Asia: China +86 21 6865 4588 or +86 10 8419 3588, India toll free 1800 22 8374, India +91 22 6716 2200, Japan +81 45 453 9220,
Other Asian countries +852 2885 4613 Countries not listed: +49 6184 90 6940 or +33 2 2803 2180 DSCSHFR11CF 0609
Temperature Range -50°C to -86°C
Model No Capacity L Electrical Amps/Breaker Interior Dimensions Exterior Dimensions Shipping
(cu. ft.) (Plug) H x W x D mm (inches) H x W x D mm (inches) Weight kg (lbs)
HFU1185SIBASIC-V 311 (11) 230V/50Hz 1Ø 7.5/15 (P7) 1283 x 470 x 508 1918 x 673 x 940 274 (605)
(50.5 x 18.5 x 20.0) (75.5 x 26.5 x 37.0)
HFU1185SIBASIC-W 230V/50Hz 1Ø 7.5/15 (P8)
Thermo Scientific HERAfreeze SI Freezers Specifications (Not Available in North America)
Vials
Cat No Description Freezer Vol L Qty of 50 mm Qty of 80 mm Qty of 102 mm Racks/ Racks/
H x F-B x W (mm) (cu. ft.) (2 in.) Boxes (3 in.) Boxes (4 in.) Boxes Shelf Freezer
H6C4-3/SA Variable side-access rack 311 (11) 12 9 – 3 15
(240 x 425 x 137)
H6C4/00 Front access rack with four pull-out trays 311 (11) 12 – – 3 15
(240 x 415 x 140)
H6C4/3/00 Front access rack with three pull-out trays 311 (11) – 9 – 3 15
(240 x 415 x 140)
H6C4/2/00 Front access rack with two pull-out trays 311 (11) – 9 6 3 15
(240 x 415 x 140)
Thermo Scientific HERAfreeze Rack Systems
Microplates
Cat No Description Freezer Vol L Deepwell Shallow-Well Racks/ Racks/
H x F-B x W (mm) (cu. ft.) Plates Plates Shelf Freezer
H6C4/MP/SA Side-access rack 311 (11) 16 48 3 15
(240 x 370 x 137)
H6C4/MP Front-access rack with four pull-out trays 311 (11) 16 48 3 15
(240 x 420 x 140)
Accessories
Cat No Description
5954 50 mm high fiberboard boxes (2 inches) – packaged in lots of one dozen